505270470 01/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5317242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZACHARY T. PERLMAN	01/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE CHIP GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	3400 NW 113TH COURT
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33178

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29660805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-707-2978
Email: dan@crilly-law.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL C. CRILLY
Address Line 1: PO BOX 670187

Address Line 4: CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33067-0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL C. CRILLY	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel C. Crilly/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_executed_2019-01-08#page1.tif source=Assignment_executed_2019-01-08#page2.tif source=Assignment_executed_2019-01-08#page3.tif source=Assignment_executed_2019-01-08#page4.tif

PATENT 505270470 REEL: 047944 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Zachary T. Perlman, Product Manager for Blue Chip Group, LLC ("Blue Chip

Group") and residing at 690 SW 1st Court, #1009, Miami, Florida, 33130, USA (referred to herein as

"Inventor"), has invented a new ornamental design for a DISPENSER FOR PERSONAL CARE

LIQUIDS ("Invention"), for which a United States design patent application was filed on August 22,

2018 and assigned Application Serial No. 29/660,805 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, Blue Chip Group, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the

State of Florida and having a place of business at 3400 NW 113th Court, Miami, Florida, 33178,

U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

Invention and the Application, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement

occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and in and to any patents and/or

registrations that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor has

sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto

Assignee (a) the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Application in the

United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries; (b) the entire right,

title, and interest in and to any and all patents and/or registrations which may be granted therefor in

the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, that are based in

whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application; and (c) the entire right, title, and interest in

and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, and extensions of the Application and

any patent(s) and/or registration(s) resulting therefrom in the United States and its territorial

possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 047944 FRAME: 0859 Inventor hereby authorizes and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

counterpart patent, intellectual property, and/or industrial property offices in any and all foreign

countries to issue any and all patents and/or registrations resulting in whole or in part from the

Invention and/or the Application (including all divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues, or

reexaminations), when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in

and to same for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of

the term for which any Letters Patent and/or registration may be granted, the same as they would

have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

Further, Inventor agrees that he will, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense,

communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him respecting the Invention

and/or the Application, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division,

continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers

to cause any and all of said patents and/or registrations to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful

oaths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns,

in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for the Invention in the United States and in all foreign

countries.

Further, Inventor covenants with Assignee that the interest and property hereby conveyed is

free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Inventor authorizes Assignee or its representatives to insert or complete any information in

this document needed to effect its recordation in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and/or in any

foreign counterpart patent, intellectual property, and/or industrial property office.

Inventor and Assignee agree that this Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State

of Florida, United States of America.

[Signature pages follow]

2

PATENT REEL: 047944 FRAME: 0860

3-121 DA	TE:
ZACHARY T. PERLMAN	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged bel	fore me this <u>6</u> day of <u>Jawapan</u>
2018, by ZACHARY T. PERLMAN.	
(NOTARY SEAL)	
ANGELINA COSTANZO MY COMMISSION # GG123410 EXPIRES August 08, 2021	Notary Public Signature
	Printed/Name of Notary Public
Personally Known _/_ OR Produced Identification	n
Type of Identification Produced	

BLUE CHIP GROUP, LLC

BY: _____

DATE: //2

PRINTED NAME: ROBERT PERLMAN

TITLE: MANAGING MEMBER